

National Chukar Championship Association

Member AFTCA • Blank Ammo & Manufactured Solid Barrel Guns Only!

Starts Saturday, October 22, 8:00 A.M. Skull Creek, Roaring Springs Ranch

(approximately 17 miles north of Fields, OR)

Directions to Grounds: From Fields, OR, go north on Hwy. 205 approximately 12 miles. From Frenchglen, OR, go south on Hwy. 205 for 40 miles. Drive west at field trial signs to grounds. Drawing (all stakes): Friday, October 21, 5:30 P.M., at the Diamond Inn in Denio, NV. Appetizers provided; full menu available. Birds: Wild chukar, quail, Huns, and sage-grouse. Courses will be supplemented with pen-raised chukar. Meals: Continental breakfast provided. Lunches available (\$5.00). Accommodations: Fields Station, Fields, OR; Denio Motel, Denio Junction, Denio, NV; or Frenchglen Hotel, Frenchglen, OR. Bunkhouse accommodations available near Fields on a first come, first served basis. Contact Field Trial Chair for information. Hay: Available for purchase. Please contact Trial Chair to order in advance.

NATIONAL CHUKAR SHOOTING DOG CHAMPIONSHIP (One-Hour)......\$235.00

NATIONAL OPEN SHOOTING DOG CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER • AMATEUR INVITATIONAL POINTS STAKE

PURINA DOG AND HANDLER OF THE YEAR AWARD POINTS STAKE

Judges: Jarry Walton, Reno, NV, and Jared Tappero, Crane, OR

Qualification: An Open Shooting Dog or Open Derby placement recognized by the American Field.

Purse: 50% of entry fees (less \$30/dog for grounds and Region 10 fees) divided 70-30, if Runner-Up named.

Chukar Championship logo jacket to Champion • SportDOG Training Collars and belt buckles to Champion and Runner-Up Copper Strike Perpetual Trophy • Purina Dog Food

NATIONAL CHUKAR OPEN DERBY CLASSIC (One-Hour)—All-Age Standards.....\$100.00

U.S. AMATEUR ALL-AGE DERBY INVITATIONAL POINTS STAKE

Judges: Jim Ledington, Eagle, ID, and Bridget Ledington, New Plymouth, ID Purse: 50% of entry fees (less \$20/dog for grounds and Region 10 fees) divided 50-30-20. Chukar Championship logo jacket, belt buckle, and SportDOG No Bark Collar to Winner Inez Thompson Perpetual Trophy • Purina Dog Food

NATIONAL CHUKAR ALL-AGE CHAMPIONSHIP (One-Hour)......\$260.00 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFIER • NATIONAL AMATEUR INVITATIONAL QUALIFIER

PURINA DOG AND HANDLER OF THE YEAR AWARD POINTS STAKE

Judges: Eric Mauck, Boring, OR, and Bill Owen, Santa Barbara, CA

Qualification: An Open All-Age or Open Derby placement recognized by the American Field.

Purse: 50% of entry fees (less \$40/dog for grounds, NFTCA, and Region 10 fees) divided 70-30.

Chukar Championship logo jacket to Champion • SportDOG Training Collars and belt buckles to Champion and Runner-Up Anderson Perpetual Trophy • Purina Dog Food

Email or phone entries to:

HOLLY HIGGINS | Cell: (541) 480-7620 | Email: nationalchukarch@gmail.com

Neither the landowners, their families, Bureau of Land Management, nor the National Chukar Championship Association, its officers, members or field trial officials assume any legal responsibility for injuries to persons and/or property. Each participant and/or visitor assumes the risk of any injury to their person and/or property while attending this trial.

Thank you—PURINA and SportDOG— for sponsoring the National Chukar Championships!





